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List of Potential CDUHR Mentors (as of September 6, 2016) 

 

Senior CDUHR Investigator  Areas of Expertise 

Ellen Benoit, PhD 
benoit@ndri.org 
National Development and Research 
Institutes, Inc. 

Racial Disparities in HIV; Social Contexts and Risks; 
Qualitative Methods 

Alex S. Bennett, PhD 
bennett@ndri.org 
National Development and Research 
Institutes, Inc. 

Overdose Prevention; Naloxone; Veterans Health, 
Mixed‐methods Research; Opioids; Drug Use; HIV/HCV 
Prevention 

Scott Brathwaite, MD, MD 
scott.braithwaite@nyumc.org 
New York University Langone School of 
Medicine 

Cost‐effectiveness; Decision Science 

Charles Cleland, PhD 
chuck.cleland@nyu.edu 
New York University Meyers College of Nursing

HIV Prevention; Health Disparities; Substance Use; 
Sexual Health; Longitudinal Data Analysis 

Ric Curtis, PhD 
rcurtis@jjay.cuny.edu 
John Jay College of Criminal Justice 

Drugs; Crime; Sex Markets; Ethnography; Harm 
Reduction 

Sherry Deren, PhD 
sherry.deren@nyu.edu 
New York University Meyers College of Nursing

HIV and Aging; People Who Inject Drugs; Outreach 
Interventions; Interdisciplinary Research 

Gregory Falkin, PhD 
gf547@nyu.edu 
New York University Meyers College of Nursing 

Drug Treatment; HIV/AIDS Prevention; Smoking 
Cessation; Interdisciplinary Research, Program 
Implementation 

Samuel Friedman, PhD 
friedman@ndri.org 
National Development and Research 
Institutes, Inc. 

Transdisciplinary HIV Prevention; Networks; HIV; HCV; 
STIs; Metropolitan Area Cohort Studies; Recent 
Infection; Prevention for Positives ; People Who Inject 
Drugs; MSM; High‐risk Heterosexuals; Cultural 
Historical Activity Theory (CHAT) 

Lloyd Goldsamt, PhD 
Lloyd.goldsamt@nyu.edu 
New York University Meyers College of Nursing 

HIV/AIDS; Drug Use; MSM, Sex Work; Program 
Evaluation; Drug Courts 
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Honoria Guarino, PhD 
guarino@ndri.org 
National Development and Research 
Institutes, Inc. 
 

Opioid Misuse and Treatment; Injection Drug Use; 
HIV/HCV Risk and Prevention; Sociocultural Contexts 
of Risk; Former Soviet Union Immigrants; 
Qualitative/Ethnographic and Mixed Methods 
Research; Behavioral & Technology‐based 
Interventions 

Vincent Guilamo‐Ramos, PhD 
Vincent.Ramos@nyu.edu 
New York University Silver School of Social 
Work 

Adolescent Risk Behavior; Latino Populations; Family‐
Based Interventions; Teen Pregnancy; Quantitative and 
Qualitative Research Methods 

Sally Guttmacher, PhD 
sg2@nyu.edu 
New York University Steinhardt School of 
Culture, Education, and Human Development 

Women’s Health; Poverty and Public Health; South 
Africa; Foreign Migrants 

Holly Hagan, PhD 
hh50@nyu.edu 
New York University Meyers College of Nursing

Illicit Drug Use; HIV;  Viral Hepatitis; Epidemiology; 
Research Methods 

Noelle R. Leonard, PhD 
noelle.leonard@nyu.edu 
New York University Meyers College of Nursing

Behavioral Interventions; At‐risk Adolescents; 
Mindfulness; Health Disparities 

Danielle C. Ompad, PhD 
dco2@nyu.edu 
New York University College of Global Public 
Health 

People Who Inject Drugs; NIDUs; Club Drugs; Natural 
History; Social Determinants; Drug Cessation 

David C. Perlman, MD 
dperlman@chpnet.org 
Mount Sinai Icahn School of Medicine 

HIV; HCV; People Who Inject Drugs; Diagnosis and 
Treatment 

Victoria H. Raveis, PhD 
victoria.raveis@nyu.edu 
New York University College of Dentistry 

HIV; Cancer; Family Caregiving; Palliative Care; Family‐
Focused Care Planning; Aging‐In‐Place; Brain Aging; 
Social Determinants of Health Disparities 

Michele G. Shedlin, PhD 
mshedlin@nyu.edu 
New York University Meyers College of Nursing

Immigrant Health; HIV; Substance Abuse; Women’s 
Reproductive Health; Qualitative Research Methods 

Scott Sherman, MD, MPH 
scott.sherman@nyumc.org 
New York University Langone School of 
Medicine 

Smoking Cessation; Alcohol Misuse; Health Services 
Research; Implementation Research 

Susan Tross, PhD 
st130@cumc.columbia.edu 
Mount Sinai West 

Sexual Risk Reduction in Substance Use Treatment; 
Integration of Substance Use Intervention and (HIV 
and Other) Primary Care 
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Jeffrey Weiss, PhD, MS 
jeffrey.weiss@mountsinai.org 
Mount Sinai Icahn School of Medicine 

Adherence; Treatment Readiness; HIV; HCV; Linkage to 
Care; Mental Health; Substance Use; Mindfulness 
Based Stress Reduction 

 


